issued on preferential basis

 The Valuation Report shall be available for inspection by the members and
the same may be accessed on the Company's website at the link:
https://www.octlindia.com/investors.html#.

H

I

S.
No.

1

Name of the
Proposed
allottee

United Steel Allied
Industries Pvt Ltd

Current status of
the allottees

namely Promoter or
Non promoter

Promoter

Proposed status of
the allottees post the

preferential issue
namely promoter or

non promoter

Promoter

J

K

As required in Regulation 163(2) of the ICDR, a certificate from a Practicing Company Secretary of the Company, certifying that

the Preferential Issue of OCPS issue is being made in accordance with the requirements of the Chapter V SEBI ICDR

Regulation will be placed at the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company. This certificate is also placed on the “Investors”

tab on the website of the Company at the following link: https://www.octlindia.com/investors.html#.

EXPLANATORY STATEMENTS

20

Not Applicable.

EXPLANATORY STATEMENTS

Annexure A

S.No.

A

Category

Promoter Holding No of shares held No of shares held% of shareholding % of shareholding

Pre-Issue $ Post Issue

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY

1 Indian 2,17,99,431 49.22 3,56,45,585 61.31

2 Foreigner Promoter - - - -

 Total Promoters 2,17,99,431 49.22 3,56,45,585 61.31
 group A=A1+A2

B Public/ Non-promoters’
 shareholding

1 Institutional  Investors

A Mutual Funds/Banks/FI 51,640 0.12 51,640 0.09

B FII 5,400 0.01 5,400 0.01

 Subtotal B1 57,040 0.13 57,040 0.10

2 Non Institutions

 Individual share capital 80,09,312 18.08 80,09,312 13.78
 upto Rs. 2 Lacs

 Individual share capital 1,09,86,377 24.81 1,09,86,377 18.90
 in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

 Non-Resident 3,27,081 0.74 3,27,081 0.56
 Indian (NRI)

 Clearing Members 1,550 0 1,550 0.00

 Foreign Bodies - - - -
 Corporate

 Indian Bodies Corporate 3,80,961 0.86 3,80,961 0.66

 Foreign Nationals - - - -

 Others (HUF, NBFC
 and Trusts) 4,64,284 1.05 4,64,284 0.80

 Investor Education and 22,63,494 5.11 22,63,494 3.89
 Protection Fund (IEPF

 Sub Total B 2 2,24,33,059 50.65 2,24,33,059 38.59

 Total Public 2,24,90,099 50.78 2,24,90,099 38.69
 Shareholding B=B1+B2

 Grand Total A+B 4,42,89,530 100 5,81,35,684 100

$ Post Issue : Considering all the OCPS are  converted into Equity Shares.

Place: Hyderabad
Date:   11.11.2024

Sudhir Kumar Pola
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No. F8999

21

By the order of the Board
For Oil Country Tubular Limited

Sd/-

If undelivered, Please return to :

Oil Country Tubular Limited
Kamineni, 3rd Floor, King Koti,
Hyderabad - 500 001, Telangana, India,
Tel: +91 40 24785555, Fax: +91 40 24759299
CIN: L26932TG1985PLC005329, E-mail: demat@octlindia.com

	Untitled

		2024-11-18T16:26:51+0530
	SUDHIR KUMAR POLA

		2024-11-18T16:27:11+0530
	SUDHIR KUMAR POLA